COVER
Page does not print.
Live file in “Cover”
document
Wilson Bohannan Padlock Company
A TAB PLACEHOLDER
Page does not print.
Live file in “Tabs”

Inform
ation
Ordering Information
(800) 382-3639 | padlocks.com 55
Wilson Bohannan Padlock Company
Padlocks That Stand the Test of Time54
Ordering Information
General Purpose “Classic” Padlocks
Phone - 800-382-3639
Fax - 740-383-1653
Email - wbco@padlocks.com
Wilson Bohannan
621 Buckeye St.
Marion, OH 43302
The Parts of a Padlock for Model Numbering
Additional Information
Minimum order one dozen.   |   For special shackles please call.   |   Lubricate padlocks with powdered graphite.
How to Read WB Model Numbers
Typical Three Digit Model Number -
Additional Digits in the Model Number - 4
Keying
Locks keyed alike - 1 key furnished
Locks keyed differently - 2 keys furnished
0 = “0” Bitted
1 = KA: Keyed Alike
2 = KD: Keyed Differently
3 = KA-MK: Keyed Alike, Master Keyed
4 = KD-MK: Keyed Differently, Master Keyed
5 = KA-GMK: Keyed Alike, Grand Master Keyed
6 = KD-GMK: Keyed Differently, Grand Master Keyed
7 = Special Keyway
4
1
Series Number1
1
Accessories
0 = None
1 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Body
2 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Shackle
3 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Body
4 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
5 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Body
6 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
7 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Body
8 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Shackle
9 = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Body
A = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Shackle
5
5
2
Shackle Clearance2
2
3
3
Shackle Material3
1 = Brass
2 = Case Hardened Steel
3 = 304 Stainless Steel
5 = 416 Hardened Stainless Steel
For Additional Accessories, Please Contact Us!
Shackle
Clearance Pin
Clearance
Vertical
Pin
Shackle
Body
Or
de
rin
g
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
At Wilson Bohannan we are committed
to making ordering as easy - and
enjoyable - as possible.
The following four pages detail the
model numbering and ordering
information for each of our four padlock
product categories:
1.	 General Purpose (Classic)
2.	 High Security
3.	 Interchangeable Core (IC)
4.	 Door Key Compatible (Key-in-
Knob)
Each category padlock page describes:
1.	 The basic parts of that padlock that relate with our model numbers.
2.	 How to read or identify our typical three-digit model numbers.
3.	 How to read or identify our additional keying and accessories model numbers.
If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us. Our friendly, knowledgeable
WB padlock experts are standing by, Monday through Friday, 8am to 5pm EST.
Please note that locks keyed alike are furnished with one key, and locks keyed differently
are furnished with two keys.
Ordering Information
Overview
Padlocks That Stand the Test of Time54
(800) 382-3639 | padlocks.com 57
Wilson Bohannan Padlock Company
Padlocks That Stand the Test of Time56
Ordering Information
High Security Padlocks
Phone - 800-382-3639
Fax - 740-383-1653
Email - wbco@padlocks.com
Wilson Bohannan
621 Buckeye St.
Marion, OH 43302
The Parts of a Padlock for Model Numbering
Additional Information
Minimum order one dozen.   |   For special shackles please call.   |   Lubricate padlocks with powdered graphite.
PLEASE ADD “KR” TO YOUR ORDER IF YOU WANT TO ADD THE KEY RETAINING OPTION.
How to Read WB Model Numbers
Typical Three Digit Model Number -
Additional Digits in the Model Number - 4
Keying
Locks keyed alike - 1 key furnished
Locks keyed differently - 2 keys furnished
0 = “0” Bitted
1 = KA: Keyed Alike
2 = KD: Keyed Differently
3 = KA-MK: Keyed Alike, Master Keyed
4 = KD-MK: Keyed Differently, Master Keyed
5 = KA-GMK: Keyed Alike, Grand Master Keyed
6 = KD-GMK: Keyed Differently, Grand Master Keyed
7 = Special Keyway
4
1
Series Number1
1
Accessories
0 = None
1 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Body
2 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Shackle
3 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Body
4 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
5 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Body
6 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
7 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Body
8 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Shackle
9 = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Body
A = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Shackle
5
5
2
Shackle Clearance2
2
3
3
Shackle Material3
1 = Brass
2 = Case Hardened Steel
3 = 304 Stainless Steel
5 = 416 Hardened Stainless Steel
For Additional Accessories, Please Contact Us!
Shackle
Clearance
Shackle
Body
Ordering Information
Interchangeable Core Padlocks
Phone - 800-382-3639
Fax - 740-383-1653
Email - wbco@padlocks.com
Wilson Bohannan
621 Buckeye St.
Marion, OH 43302
The Parts of an IC Padlock for Model Numbering
Additional Information
Minimum order one dozen.   |   For special shackles please call.   |   Lubricate padlocks with powdered graphite.
How to Read WB Interchangeable Core Model Numbers
Typical Five Digit Model Number - 1
Series Number
2
Shackle Clearance3
3 4 5
Shackle Material4
1 = Brass
2 = Case Hardened Steel
3 = 304 Stainless Steel
5 = 416 Hardened Stainless Steel
For Additional Accessories, Please Contact Us!
and
1 2and
Accessories
0 = None
1 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Body
2 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Shackle
3 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Body
4 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
5 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Body
6 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
7 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Body
8 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Shackle
9 = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Body
A = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Shackle
5
Shackle
ClearanceShackle
Body
Core
Please specify the following when placing
an order for interchangeable core padlocks:
Please specify the following when placing
an order for cores:
1.	 Add “KR” to the model number if you
want to add the Key Retaining Option.
1.	 Specify 6 or 7-Pin Core
2.	 Specify Keyway Profile
3.	 Specify Core Finish: Satin Brass (#4)
or Satin Chromium Plated (#26D)
Wilson Bohannan Padlock Company
Padlocks That Stand the Test of Time58
Ordering Information
Door Key Compatible
Phone - 800-382-3639
Fax - 740-383-1653
Email - wbco@padlocks.com
Wilson Bohannan
621 Buckeye St.
Marion, OH 43302
Additional Information
Minimum order one dozen.   |   For special shackles please call.   |   Lubricate padlocks with powdered graphite.
How to Read WB Door Key Compatible Model Numbers
Typical Five Digit Model Number -
Please specify the following when placing
an order for door key compatible padlocks:
1.	 Add “KR” to the model number if you
want to add the Key Retaining Option.
2.	 Specify either Schlage™ or Lori™
Driver.
3.	 Specify either Brass (standard) or
Stainless Steel Cylinder Retainer.
1
Series Number
Accessories
0 = None
1 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Body
2 = 9” Steel Chain Attached to Shackle
3 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Body
4 = 9” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
5 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Body
6 = 15” Brass Chain Attached to Shackle
7 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Body
8 = Brass ID Tag Attached to Shackle
9 = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Body
A = Enameled Aluminum Tag Attached to Shackle
5
2
Shackle Clearance3
3 4 5
Shackle Material4
1 = Brass
2 = Case Hardened Steel
3 = 304 Stainless Steel
5 = 416 Hardened Stainless Steel
For Additional Accessories, Please Contact Us!
and
1 2and
Shackle
Clearance
Shackle
Body
The Parts of a Padlock for Model Numbering IN BACK COVER
Page does not print.
Live file in “Cover”
document
BACK COVER
Page does not print.
Live file in “Cover”
document
Wilson Bohannan Padlock Company
621 Buckeye Street
Marion, OH 43302
800-382-3639 | www.padlocks.com